

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD****SECOND APPEAL NO. 65 of 2011**

=====

LEGAL HEIRS OF DECD.ISHWARBHAI V DESAI MADHUBEN I DESAI(DECD  
& 3....Appellant(s)  
Versus  
RAMANLAL VASANJI DESAI (DECD.) THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS &  
3....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR DAKSHESH MEHTA, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1 , 2.1 - 2.3 , 3 -  
4

No Appearance, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 2

MR AJAY R MEHTA, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 1.1 , 1.2.1 -  
1.2.3 , 1.3 , 2 , 3.1 - 3.3 , 4.1 , 4.1.4 - 4.1.5 , 4.2 - 4.4

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1.1 , 1.2.1 - 1.2.3 , 1.3 , 2 , 3.1 - 3.3

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE N.V.ANJARIA**

**Date : 22/11/2016**

**ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate Mr. Dakshesh Mehta seeks time stating that he will have to file an application for bringing heirs. Time is granted.

The matter may be listed on 05.12.2016.

**(N.V.ANJARIA, J.)**

cmjoshi