

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD****SECOND APPEAL NO. 65 of 2011**

=====

LEGAL HEIRS OF DECD.ISHWARBHAI V DESAI MADHUBEN I DESAI(DECD  
& 3....Appellant(s)  
Versus  
RAMANLAL VASANJI DESAI (DECD.) THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS &  
3....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR DAKSHESH MEHTA, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1 , 2.1 - 2.3 , 3 -  
4

No Appearance, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 2

MR AJAY R MEHTA, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 1.1 , 1.2.1 -  
1.2.3 , 1.3 , 2 , 3.1 - 3.3 , 4.1 , 4.1.4 - 4.1.5 , 4.2 - 4.4

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1.1 , 1.2.1 - 1.2.3 , 1.3 , 2 , 3.1 - 3.3

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE N.V.ANJARIA**

**Date : 19/12/2016**

**ORAL ORDER**

List the captioned Second Appeal with Civil Application (ST) No.13798 of 2016 for condonation of delay as well as Miscellaneous Civil Application (ST) No.3659 of 2016 irrespective of office objections, on 23<sup>rd</sup> December, 2016.

(N.V.ANJARIA, J.)

Anup