

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**SECOND APPEAL NO. 65 of 2011**

With
CIVIL APPLICATION (STAMP NUMBER) NO. 13798 of 2016
 In
MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION (STAMP NUMBER) NO. 3659 of 2016
 With
MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION (STAMP NUMBER) NO. 3659 of 2016
 In
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7626 of 2016

=====

LEGAL HEIRS OF DECD.ISHWARBHAI V DESAI MADHUBEN I DESAI(DECD
 & 3....Appellant(s)
 Versus
 RAMANLAL VASANJI DESAI (DECD.) THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS &
 3....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR DAKSHESH MEHTA, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1 , 2.1 - 2.3 , 3 - 4

No Appearance, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 2

MR AJAY R MEHTA, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 1.1 , 1.2.1 - 1.2.3 , 1.3 , 2 , 3.1 - 3.3 , 4.1 , 4.1.4 - 4.1.5 , 4.2 - 4.4

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1.1 , 1.2.1 - 1.2.3 , 1.3 , 2 , 3.1 - 3.3

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE N.V.ANJARIA**

Date : 11/01/2017

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr Dakshesh Mehta for the appellants prays that he may be permitted to amend the cause title of Misc. Civil Application (Stamp)

No. 3659 of 2016 as well as Civil Application (Stamp) No. 13798 of 2016 so as to make it in accordance with the cause title of the parent proceedings. Permission is granted.

The office shall verify the cause title of the parent proceedings and thereafter permit the amendment, as prayed for. Such amendment may be carried out within a period of one week.

Put up on 18.01.2017.

(N.V.ANJARIA, J.)

cmjoshi