

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD****F/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 28672 of 2025****In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 129 of 2022****With****F/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 30303 of 2025****In****F/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 30297 of 2025****With****F/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 30779 of 2025****In****F/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 30019 of 2025****With****F/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 29826 of 2025****With****F/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 28918 of 2025****In****R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 270 of 2017****With****F/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 30019 of 2025****In****F/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 26048 of 2024****With****F/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 30297 of 2025****In****R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 270 of 2022****With****F/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 30454 of 2025****In****F/SECOND APPEAL NO. 23906 of 2025****With****F/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 30861 of 2025****In****R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 226 of 2025****With****F/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 31157 of 2025****In****R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 140 of 2024****With****R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 65 of 2011****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 3 of 2025****In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 65 of 2011****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 4 of 2025****In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 65 of 2011****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 5 of 2025****In CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 4 of 2025****In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 65 of 2011****With**

**R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 98 of 2019**  
 With  
**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2025**  
 In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 98 of 2019  
 With  
**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 2 of 2025**  
 In CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2025  
 In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 98 of 2019  
 With  
**R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 129 of 2022**  
 With  
**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2025**  
 In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 129 of 2022  
 With  
**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR SET ASIDE ABATEMENT) NO. 2 of 2025**  
 In CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2025  
 In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 129 of 2022  
 With  
**R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 552 of 2023**  
 With  
**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR ORDERS) NO. 1 of 2025**  
 In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 552 of 2023  
 With  
**F/SECOND APPEAL NO. 29618 of 2025**  
 With  
**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025**  
 In F/SECOND APPEAL NO. 29618 of 2025

=====  
 CHINUBHAI NATHABHAI DESAI  
 Versus  
 NAKULSINH GULABSINH CHANDEL  
 =====

Appearance:  
 MR NIRAD D BUCH(4000) for the Applicant(s) No. 1  
 =====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI**  
**Date : 20/11/2025**  
**ORAL ORDER**

Office objections to be removed on or before 4 weeks, failing which, the matters will stand dismissed for non-prosecution.

MANISH MISHRA **(J. C. DOSHI,J)**